CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 20, 2020

Agenda Item: 4.5

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement between United Way Bay Area and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College SparkPoint Center has been awarded a grant from the United Way Bay Area to continue increasing access of resources to students and community members in an effort to build a stronger community.

The Chabot College SparkPoint Center was established to provide a wide range of services from partner agencies to support participants' basic needs and achieve financial prosperity. Primary services revolve around promoting financial prosperity and include: income supports, such as access to public benefits and food assistance; education and workforce support, such as going back to school and job search assistance; and financial empowerment, such as budgeting, saving, financial coaching, credit repair, and debt consolidation. This grant will continue the development of strong resources and partnerships, both on and off campus, to support these services.

Funding for the project is in the amount of \$10,000 for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Grant Agreement between United Way Bay Area and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College in the amount of \$10,000 for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the grant agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED